507980933 06/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8028072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SINO-ARP TIRES EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY (SUZHOU) CO., LTD	04/13/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINOARP TECHNOLOGIES (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	18, PINGSHENG ROAD, INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	215000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9840031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: LJR@MG-IP.COM, mailroom@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 125 S. ROYAL STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5547/0112PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change_of_Company_Name_5547_0112PUS1#page1.tif source=Change_of_Company_Name_5547_0112PUS1#page2.tif source=Change_of_Company_Name_5547_0112PUS1#page3.tif

PATENT 507980933 REEL: 064143 FRAME: 0627

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor:

Application No.: 14/750,498

Examiner:

Art Unit:

Filed: June 25, 2015

Confirmation Number:

HYDRAULIC TIRE VULCANIZING

Title: MACHINE CAPABLE OF REALIZING SELF-ADAPTIVE MOLD

ADJUSTMENT WITHOUT A SUPPORTING PLATE

Attorney Docket No.: 5547/0112PUS1

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

The undersigned hereby declares the following:

That I am knowledgeable in Chinese and English. That I have reviewed the Notification of Registration and verify that the attached document is an accurate translation thereof.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. Further, these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Shen Chen

Typed or Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 064143 FRAME: 0628

Notification of Registration

(320505940075) Registration [2023] No.04130006

SinoArp Technologies (Suzhou) Co., Ltd:

The application documents for foreign-invested enterprise change [originally named: SINO-ARP Tires Equipment Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd] submitted by you are complete and legal. Now the new name of the company is SinoArp Technologies (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. You are approved to be registered under the Market Supervision and Administration of Jiangsu Province.

Authority Stamp April 13, 2023

PATENT REEL: 064143 FRAME: 0629

登记通知书

(320505940075) 登字[2023]第 04130006 号

华澳科技(苏州)股份有限公司:

你单位提交的<u>外商投资公司变更</u>[原企业名称华澳轮胎设备科技 (苏州) 股份有限公司,变更后企业名称华澳科技(苏州) 股份有限 公司登记申请材料齐全,符合法定形式,我局予以登记。

> PATENT REEL: 064143 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 06/27/2023